
Ballater Highland Games (name of event)

ON Thursday 10th August 2023 (date)

NB:  Championship Results are all now recorded on final page

NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1

2

3

Results Co-ordinator Ian Grieve

54 Crawford Gardens

St Andrews

Fife

KY16 8XQ

email secretary@rshga.org

ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

RESULTS FOR 2023

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator                                 

within 5 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for 

yearbook



Name of Highland Games
RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven 10.65

2 40 Chad Barrow Edinburgh 10.92

3 30 Ewen Bradley Skye 11.12

1 45 Tim Tubby Blackhall

2 40 Fraser Davidson Torphins

3 30 Taz Raffan Auchterless

1 45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven 57.22

2 40 Ewen Bradley Skye 59.88

3 30 Connon Scott Milltimber 1.02

1 T MacAskill Hawick NTG

2 J Crowe Monifieth

3 J Body, Ulverson

1 45 Jack Wallace Glasgow

2 35 Tom Macaskill Hawick

3 30 James Espie Dinnet

1

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Hill / Road Race Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 150 Jamie Crowe Monifieth 16.48

2 125 James Espie Dinnet 17.21

3 100 Tim Stratton Leeds 19.54

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Sprint

100yds / 90m / 

110m

220yds / 200m

440yds / 400m

880yds / 800m



CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

2 35 Ewen Bradley Skye

3 25 Will Tubby/Fraser Davidson Blackhall/Torphins

1 45 Ewen Bradley Skye

2 35 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

3 30 Abbie Harrison Inverness

1 45 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

2 35 Ewen Bradley Skye

3 30 Abbie Harrison Inverness

1

2

3

35ft 11

32ft 7

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

160

150

140

19ft 2

18ft 11

15ft 10 1/2"

39ft 7

De'il tak the 

hindmost

High Jump

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)



HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 65 J Gunn Halkirk

2 50 M Masterton Oban

3 40 C Winslow Dumbarton

1 65 Jamie Gunn Halkirk

2 50 Craig Winslow Dumbarton

3 40 M Masterton Oban

1 65 Murdon Masterton Oban

2 50 Jamie Gunn Halkirk

3 40 Craig Winslow Dumbarton

1

2

3

1 65 James Dawkins Aboyne

2 50 Craig Winslow Dumbarton

3 40 Jamie Gunn Halkirk

1 65 James Dawkins Aboyne

2 50 M Masterton Oban

3 40 Jamie Gunn Halkirk

1 65 M Masterton/C Winslow Oban/Dumbarton

2 50

3 40 S Gunn/J Gunn Halkirk/Halkirk

1 65 Jamie Gunn Halkirk

2 50 Murdo Masterton Oban

3 40 R Young/C Winslow Canada/Dumbarton

1

2

3

1 350 Moffat

2 280 Strathdee A

3 180 Strathdee B

Tug-o-War

Overall Points

Tossing the Caber

1st

2nd

3rd Equal

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

15ft

14ft

22lb Hammer

100ft 8"

99ft 11"

98ft 6"

16lb Hammer

124ft 4"

117ft 5"

115ft 11"

56lb Weight for 

Distance

28lb Weight for 

Distance

67ft 2"

65ft 8 1/2"

64ft 8"

22lb Ball / Stone

42ft 8"

39ft 51/2"

39ft 5"

16lb Ball / Stone

51ft 1"

49ft 1"

49ft



HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group Prize Money Name 

1 40 Michelle Gordon

2 35 Molly Smith

3 25 Brogan Martin

1 40 Brogan Martin

2 35 Michelle Gordon

3 25 Laura Boyle

1 40 Michelle Gordon

2 35 Brogan Martin

3 25 Laura Boyle

1 40 Michelle Gordon

2 35 Molly Smith

3 25 Brogan Martin

1 40 Laura Boyle

2 35 Michelle Gordon

3 25 Brogan Martin

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open Prize Money Name 

1 50 Joshua Chandler

2 40 Greig Canning

3 30 Angus MacPhee

1 50 Fred Morrison

2 40 Craig Muirhead

3 30 Graig Canning

1

2

3

1 95 Andrew Donlon

2 75 Angus MacPhee

3 50 Fred Morrison

Piobaireachd

Washinton DC

Inverness

Bishopton

Jig/Hornpipe

Strathspey / Reel

Bishopton

Stirling

Kirkcaldy

Town 

March

Australia

Kirkcaldy

Inverness

Irish Jig Adults 

Kincardine

Forgue

Huntly

Sailors Hornpipe 

Adults

Forgue

Cairnie

Huntly

Sword Dance 

Adults

Forgue

Huntly

Kincardine

Seann Truibhas 

Adults

Cairnie

Forgue

Kincardine

Highland Fling 

Adults

Town 

Forgue

Cairnie

Huntly



JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

Prize Money Name 

1 20 Craig Mitchell

2 15 Rory Menzies

3 13 James Fraser

1 20 Craig Mitchell

2 15 Rory Menzies

3 13 James Fraser

1

2

3

1

2

3

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

H'Cap / Time / Distance

Jig/Hornpipe

Piobaireachd

Strathspey/Reel 

17 and Under

Ballater

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Town 

March 17 and 

under

Ballater

Aberdeen

Aberdeen


